makur.

MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH

No.MAT/MUM/JUD/855 /2016 Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal, Pay & Accounts Barrack Nos.3 & 4, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400 021. Date:

2 Shri Sudhir Damodar Tulangekar

4 Devram s/o Dadabhau More & 2

& 2 Ors. (O.A. 619/15)

6 Shri Maruti Dattatray Oulkar

Ors. (O.A.748/15)

(0.A.896/15)

O.A. NO. 473, 619, 716, 748, 749 & 896 OF 2015

Sub: Posting

- 1 Shri Vilas Janardan Ratnaparkhi & 5 Ors., (O.A. 473/15)
- 3 Sunil Nagesh Sahasrabuddhe (O.A.716/15)
- 5 Bhujang s/o. Nagorao Karhale & 3 Ors. (O.A.749/15)

C/o. Shri A.V.Bandiwadekar, Advocate for the Applicant.

(O.A.473/15, 619/15 & 896/15).

C/o. Shri S.Deshmukh-Ghate, Advocate for the Applicant. O/at. Adv. High Court, Aurangabad. (O.A.748/15, 749/15) 7(6)(5)

..APPLICANT/S.

V/s.

- 1 The State of Maharashtra, Through the Addl. Chief Secretary, G.A.D., Having office at Mantralaya, Mumbai-32.
- 2 The State of Maharashtra,
 Through Principal Secretary,
 Water Resources Dept.., Having
 office at Mantralaya, Mumbai-32.
 ...RESPONDENTS

Copy to: The C.P.O. M.A.T., Mumbai.

The applicant/s abovenamed has filed an application as per copy already served on you, praying for reliefs as mentioned therein. The Tribunal on the **29**th day of **February, 2016** has made the following order:-

APPEARANCE: . Shri A.V.Bandiwadekar, Adv for the Applicant in

O.A. 473, 619 & 896/15.

Smt. S.Deshmukh Ghaie, Adv. for the Applicant in

O.A. 716, 748 & 749/15.

Shri N.K.Rajpurohit, C.P.O. for the Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI. RAJIV AGARWAL, VICE-CHAIRMAN.

HON'BLE SHRI. R.B.MALIK, MEMBER (J).

DATE : 29.02.2016.

ORDER: Heard Shri A.V.Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the applicants in O.A. nos. 473, 619 & 896/2015, Smt. S.Deshmukh Ghate, learned advocate for the Applicants in O.A. nos 716, 748 & 749/2015 and Shri N.K.Rajpurohit, learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Learned Advocate for the Applicants, informed that in view of G.R. dated 18.2.2016 from the Water Resources Dept., the case of these Applicants have been covered and nothing remains to these O.As

In view thereof, these O.As are disposed of as infructuous with no order as to costs.

Sd/-(R.B.MALIK) Member (J) Sd/-(Rajiv AGARWAL) Vice-Chairman

Research Officer,

Micharoskira Administrative Tribunal, Mumbai.

12 Nork Journal Chair 2016 A Most C. (3.63) 6 C. A. 473, 619, 716, 748, 749 & 896-15 29.02, 76.doc